
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Individuality | People Centred | Belonging 

Transformational | Togetherness 

LINAKER PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Register of Interests:  Academic Year 2054-26 (Updated October 2025) 

Name and 
appointment  

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term End Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mark Cunniffe 
Headteacher 

Ex Officio 24 Feb 
2025 

24 Feb 
2025 

N/A 
Burscough Priory Academy 

(ELT Employee) 
Education Spouse  24 Feb 2025  

Katie Chambers 
Academy Councillor  

Staff 01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

13 Jan 
2027 

Linaker Primary School 
(ELT Employee) 

Education   01 Dec 2024  

   Andrew Lovegrove 
   Academy Councillor 

Trust Board 
appointed 

12 Dec 
2024 

12 Dec 
2024 

11 Dec 
2028 

Linaker Primary School 
 

Education Parent  12 Dec 2024  

Gary Dicker (Chair) 
Academy Councillor 

Trust Board 
appointed 

12 Dec 
2024 

12 Dec 
2024 

11 Dec 
2028 

Linaker Primary School 
(ELT Employee) 

Education 
Parent 
Spouse 

 
12 Dec 2024 
17 Mar 2024 

 

Jay Rowland 
Academy Councillor 

Appointed 
Parent 

01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

18 Jun 
2028 

Linaker Primary School 
 

Education Parent 
Child at 
School 

20 Dec 2024  

Carole Baker 
Academy Councillor 

Trust Board 
appointed 

17 July 
2025 

22 Sept 
2025 

21 Sept 
2025 

Christ the King Secondary 
School & Sixth Form 

(Southport) 
Education 

Joint Vice Chair 
of Governors 
Admissions 

Term started 
1 Sept 2017 

17 July 2025  
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Historical Members (since conversion on 01 December 2024)  

Name and 
appointment 

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term End Leaving 
Date 

Reason Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Rita Mousa 
Academy 
Councillor 

Elected 
Parent 

20 Dec 
2024 

20 Dec 
2024 

19 Dec 
2027 

13 oct 
2025 

Resignation 
Linaker Primary School 

 
Education 

Parent 
Employee 

Volunteer then 
became a TA. 

20 Dec 
2024 

 

Dom Potter 
(Chair) 
Academy 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
Appointed 

24 Jan  
2025 

24 Jan 
2025 

23 Jan 
2029 

31 July 
2025 

Interim Role 
Resignation 

Liverpool City Region 
Combined Authority 

Business & Enterprise Board 
Net Zero Task Force 

Strategic Investment Fund 

Local Authority 
Governance  

 
 

Members 
Chair 
Panel 

Member 

 10 Oct 2023 

 

  

     
Endeavour Learning Trust 

(Trust Board) 
Education Trustee 

Chair of 
Churchtown 

Recovery 

12 June 
2024 

 

  
     Atkinson Development Trust Charity (Arts) Trustee  

17 July 
2023 

 

Hayley Tasker 
Academy 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
appointed 

01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

12 Dec 
2027 

16 May 
2025 

Removed Nil Return 
     

David Craik 
Academy 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
appointed 

01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

12 Dec 
2027 

16 May 
2025 

Resignation Nil Return 
     

Gareth Caunce 
Headteacher 

Ex Officio 01 Jan 2025 01 Jan 
2025 

N/A 23 Feb 
2025 

Interim 
Position 

Endeavour Learning Trust 
(Employee) 

Education Employee Director of 
Primary 

01 Jan 2024  

       Euxton Primrose Hill 
Primary School, Chorley 

Education Spouse Teacher 01 Sept 
2019 

 

       
Ofsted 

Education Employee HM Inspector 01 Mar 2022  

Victor Foulds 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
Appointed 

01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

31 oct 
2026 

16 Jan 
2025 

 Resignation Nil Return    
  

Jan Holmes 
Headteacher 

Ex officio 01 Dec 
2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

N/A 
31 Dec 
2024 

 Resignation Nil Return    
  

 


