

## LINAKER PRIMARY SCHOOL

### Register of Interests: Academic Year 2054-26 (Updated October 2025)

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Type	Nature	Notes	From	To
Mark Cunniffe <i>Headteacher</i>	Ex Officio	24 Feb 2025	24 Feb 2025	N/A	Burscough Priory Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Spouse		24 Feb 2025	
Katie Chambers <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Staff	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	13 Jan 2027	Linaker Primary School (ELT Employee)	Education			01 Dec 2024	
Andrew Lovegrove <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board appointed	12 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2024	11 Dec 2028	Linaker Primary School	Education	Parent		12 Dec 2024	
Gary Dicker (Chair) <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board appointed	12 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2024	11 Dec 2028	Linaker Primary School (ELT Employee)	Education	Parent Spouse		12 Dec 2024 17 Mar 2024	
Jay Rowland <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Appointed Parent	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	18 Jun 2028	Linaker Primary School	Education	Parent	Child at School	20 Dec 2024	
Carole Baker <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board appointed	17 July 2025	22 Sept 2025	21 Sept 2025	Christ the King Secondary School & Sixth Form (Southport)	Education	Joint Vice Chair of Governors Admissions	Term started 1 Sept 2017	17 July 2025	

**Historical Members (since conversion on 01 December 2024)**

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Leaving Date	Reason	Entity (interest)	Type	Nature	Notes	From	To
Rita Mousa <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Elected Parent	20 Dec 2024	20 Dec 2024	19 Dec 2027	13 Oct 2025	Resignation	Linaker Primary School	Education	Parent Employee	Volunteer then became a TA.	20 Dec 2024	
Dom Potter (Chair) <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board Appointed	24 Jan 2025	24 Jan 2025	23 Jan 2029	31 July 2025	Interim Role Resignation	Liverpool City Region Combined Authority Business & Enterprise Board Net Zero Task Force Strategic Investment Fund	Local Authority Governance	Members Chair Panel Member		10 Oct 2023	
							Endeavour Learning Trust (Trust Board)	Education	Trustee	Chair of Churchtown Recovery	12 June 2024	
							Atkinson Development Trust	Charity (Arts)	Trustee		17 July 2023	
Hayley Tasker <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2027	16 May 2025	Removed	Nil Return					
David Craik <i>Academy Councillor</i>	Trust Board appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2027	16 May 2025	Resignation	Nil Return					
Gareth Counce <i>Headteacher</i>	Ex Officio	01 Jan 2025	01 Jan 2025	N/A	23 Feb 2025	Interim Position	Endeavour Learning Trust (Employee)	Education	Employee	Director of Primary	01 Jan 2024	
							Euxton Primrose Hill Primary School, Chorley	Education	Spouse	Teacher	01 Sept 2019	
							Ofsted	Education	Employee	HM Inspector	01 Mar 2022	
Victor Foulds <i>Councillor</i>	Trust Board Appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	31 Oct 2026	16 Jan 2025	Resignation	Nil Return					
Jan Holmes <i>Headteacher</i>	Ex officio	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	N/A	31 Dec 2024	Resignation	Nil Return					